

MADISON WASTEWATER COLLECTION REHABILITATION

BID TABULATION

SKW 130128-030

AUGUST 15, 2016

::	::	::	::
::	VISU-SEWER	SAK CONSTRUCTION	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES
::	7895 ST. CLAIR AVE.	864 HOFF ROAD	17988 EDISON AVE.
::	E. ST. LOUIS, IL 62203	O'FALLON, MO 63366	CHESTERFIELD, MO 63005
::	::	::	::

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension Price	Unit Price	Extension Price	Unit Price	Extension Price
1	Main Line Point Repair	EA	16	\$2,266.00	\$36,256.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$2,325.00	\$37,200.00
2	Service Tap Repair	EA	60	\$1,855.00	\$111,300.00	\$1,940.00	\$116,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$114,000.00
3	Point Repair or Tap Repair Additional Pipe	LF	248	\$103.00	\$25,544.00	\$100.00	\$24,800.00	\$106.00	\$26,288.00
4	Protruding Tap Cut	EA	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$215.00	\$2,795.00
5	Root Sawing	LF	332	\$3.00	\$996.00	\$0.01	\$3.32	\$3.75	\$1,245.00
6	Grind Cast Iron Pipe	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.75	\$1,125.00
7	Lining of 8" Gravity Sewer Mains (1'-149' total length per setup)	LF	197	\$20.00	\$3,940.00	\$21.25	\$4,186.25	\$55.00	\$10,835.00
8	Lining of 8" Gravity Sewer Mains (150'-249' total length per setup)	LF	2,566	\$20.00	\$51,320.00	\$21.25	\$54,527.50	\$23.50	\$60,301.00
9	Lining of 8" Gravity Sewer Mains (250'-399' total length per setup)	LF	12,233	\$20.00	\$244,660.00	\$21.25	\$259,951.25	\$18.50	\$226,310.50
10	Lining of 8" Gravity Sewer Mains (400' and up total length per setup)	LF	807	\$20.00	\$16,140.00	\$21.25	\$17,148.75	\$18.00	\$14,526.00
11	Lining of 10" Gravity Sewer Mains (all lengths)	LF	910	\$25.25	\$22,977.50	\$23.50	\$21,385.00	\$23.25	\$21,157.50
12	Joint Testing for Grouting 8" Gravity Sewer Main	EA	3,982	\$52.25	\$208,059.50	\$63.50	\$252,857.00	\$60.00	\$238,920.00
13	Grouting of Joints in 8" Gravity Sewer Mains (per each Joint)	EA	2,480	\$1.00	\$2,480.00	\$10.25	\$25,420.00	\$1.15	\$2,852.00
14	Grouting of Laterals (per each Lateral)	EA	304	\$335.00	\$101,840.00	\$240.00	\$72,960.00	\$390.00	\$118,560.00
15	Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	307	\$67.00	\$20,569.00	\$65.00	\$19,955.00	\$69.00	\$21,183.00
16	Gravel Surface Repair	SY	774	\$8.25	\$6,385.50	\$8.00	\$6,192.00	\$8.50	\$6,579.00
17	Restore Surface, Seed & Mulch	SY	2,610	\$3.10	\$8,091.00	\$3.00	\$7,830.00	\$3.25	\$8,482.50
18	4' Dia. Manhole up to 8' depth added to existing line.	EA	6	\$4,377.50	\$26,265.00	\$4,250.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
19	5' Dia. Manhole with Inside Drop Structure, total depth	EA	1	\$16,480.00	\$16,480.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00
20	Install Inside Drop Structure in 4' Manhole	EA	3	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00
21	Line Manhole	VF	340	\$315.00	\$107,100.00	\$275.00	\$93,500.00	\$375.00	\$127,500.00
22	Replace Manhole Chimney	EA	1	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
23	Replace Manhole Cover	EA	4	\$412.00	\$1,648.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
24	Seal Manhole Cover to Ring	LS	1	\$567.00	\$567.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
25	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	LS	9	\$1,133.00	\$10,197.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00
26	Replace Manhole Adjustment Rings and Seals	LS	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00
27	Seal Manhole Adjustment Rings and Frame	LS	6	\$721.00	\$4,326.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,030.00	\$6,180.00
28	Reseal Wall Seams	EA	21	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	\$435.00	\$9,135.00	\$235.00	\$4,935.00
29	Grout Manhole Liftholes	LS	1	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
30	Extra Depth 4' Dia. Manhole added to existing line	VF	6	\$309.00	\$1,854.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00
31	Initial Cleaning and CCTV	LF	29,297	\$1.00	\$29,297.00	\$2.75	\$80,566.75	\$2.40	\$70,312.80

TOTAL OF ALL ESTIMATED PRICES

\$1,072,992.50

\$1,173,617.82

\$1,189,962.30

(Correction Made to Total)